Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

			lation 2/7/2040	40.50	2/C/2010	• 20.22
Incident: 20180307125		010 Notice: 3/7/2018 12:50 Occurred: 3/6/2018 20:32 BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP				
Responsible Party:						
Well Operator:		BURLINGTON RESOURCES OIL & GAS COMPANY LP				
Well Name:		CCU PACIFIC EXPRESS 12-19 TFH				
Field Name:		CORRAL CREEK				
Well File #:		31178				
Facility ID #:		5				
County:						
Twp Rng Sec Qtr:		147 94	19 NW SE			
Location Description:		We had a 30 bbl. spill on the Pacific Express 12-19 TFH last night. The spill covered an area of 33 by 13 feet area 2 " deep and 104 by 50 feet in a mist. The fluid went on and off location. The piping downstream under the choke washed out.				
Submitted By:		Josey Adams				
Received By:						
Contact Info:		Josey Adams				
		600 N. DAIRY ASHFORD				
		HOUSTON TX 77079				
Affected Medium:		Well/Facility Soil				
General Land Use:		Well/Facility Site				
Near. Occupied Bldg:		5500 Feet				
Nearest Water Well:		5500 Feet				
Type of Incident:		Equipment Failure				
Release Contained:		No				
Reported to NRC:		No				
-	Spilled	Units	Recovered	Units	Followup	Units
Oil	30	Barrels			30	barrels
Brine	30	barrels			30	barrels
Other						
Oth Rel. C	Contaminant:	Oil release on and off location				
Date Inspected:						
Clean Up Concluded:		3/14/2018				
Written Report Recd:		3/14/2018				
Risk Eval	uation:					
Oil to the g	ground					
Areal Extent:						
The spill covered an area of 33 by 13 feet area 2 " deep and 104 by 50 feet in a mist.						
Potential Env. Impacts:						
Oil to the ground						
Action Taken/Planned:						

Location was locked out. Work order has been submitted to repair choke and clean up areas covered with oil. Currently there is a hydrovac truck sucking up standing fluid.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Tervita landfill

Other Agencies Involved:

Date: 3/7/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

No Further Action: 🗸

Author: Schiermeister, Robin

Notes:

Release, due to equipment failure, did not remain on the well pad. An inspection will be needed to determine the extent of damages.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 3/14/2018 Status: Inspection

No Further Action: 🗸

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

3/14/2018 at 12:21, on location. Met nearby personnel and discussed incident, as well as calling report contact to verify. Was told that only oil mist made it offsite, salt water stayed onsite. Oil misted snow was scraped up. On location, area has had a few days of warm weather, some of the surrounding badlands terrain is bare of snow, with only portions still retaining it, so determining where snow was removed by personnel for the cleanup is impossible. Walked around the entire outside perimeter of the wellpad, no visible oil staining on the mud, dormant grasses, or remaining snow. Only visible impact is around the wellhead that suffered the issue that lead to the spill. No further follow-up required at this time.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update